15
CONTOIL® VZFA/VZOA 4...50,
versions for higher requirements / applications
For applications requiring an increased accuracy of ±0.5 % or better, such as:
• Measurement of EL heating fuel or diesel in testing facilities
• Differential measurement
• Custody transfer, where counters have statutory metrological requirements or calibration
Versions for differential measurements

Dimensions VZOA
Detailed dimensional diagrams in Meter data
Type designation key
VZOA 25 FL 130/25-IN 0.1
Pulser IN or RV and pulse value
Nominal pressure (bar)
Temperature (°C)
Connection (RC = Threaded ends, FL = Flanges)
Nominal diameter (mm)
Meter type
Type VZOA VZOA VZOA VZOA VZOA
15 20 25 40 50
Temperature max. Tmax ° C 130 130 130 130 130
Maximum flow rate Qmax 1) l/h 400 1000 2000 6000 20000
Nominal flow rate Qcont 1) l/h 400 1000 2000 6000 20000
Minimal flow rate Qmin l/h 40 100 200 600 2000
Accuracy class 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Max. permissible error ±% of actual value 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
Type VZFA VZFA VZFA VZFA VZFA
15 20 25 40 50
Temperature max. Tmax ° C 130 130 130 130 130
Maximum flow rate Qmax 1) l/h 400 1000 2000 6000 20000
Nominal flow rate Qcont 1) l/h 400 1000 2000 6000 20000
Minimal flow rate Qmin l/h 40 100 200 600 2000
Accuracy class 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Max. permissible error ±% of actual value 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
Type mm VZFA 15 VZFA 20 VZFA 25 VZFA 40 VZFA 50
Length 165 165 190 300 350
Width 105 105 130 210 280
Height 155 164 191 243 299
Type mm VZOA 15 VZOA 20 VZOA 25 VZOA 40 VZOA 50
Length 165 165 190 300 350
Width 105 105 130 210 280
Typ ... 130 °C
Height 106 115 142 235 291
Height -RV 130 139 166 259 315
Height -IN 185 194 221 273 329
Typ ... 180 °C
Height 147 156 183 235 291
Height -RV 171 180 207 259 315
Height -IN 225 234 261 313 369
21
Accessories
Ordering details for accessories
Order details for supplementary equipment
Order details for supplementary equipment with mounting kits
Type Description Order No.
Transducers Flow calculator freely programmable, with analogue output 92439
4...20 mA, indication of flow rate, limiting values
Differential flow calculator freely programmable, with analogue output 92440
4...20 mA, indication of flow rate, limiting values.
Both inputs can be read out individually.
Frequency current converter freely programmable. 92439
Mounting kit Kit for wall mounting or on DIN-35 mm rail on request
Type Description Order No.
Isolated switch amplifier Ex version with relay output, max. 10 Hz 81705
Ex version with electronic output, max. 5 kHz 80013
Type Description Order No.
Threaded connections VSR 1/2” for DN 15 81160
VSR 3/4”3 1/2” for DN 20 81163
VSR 3/4” for DN 20 81166
VSR 1” for DN 25 81169
VSR 11/2” for DN 40 81181
Threaded connections kit PS-Kit VZO 4 1/8” – 8 81583
Mounting kit PS-Kit VZO 8 Mounting Kit 81130
VSR 3/8” Threaded connections to suit PS-Kit VZO 8 81156
22
Meter data